

OTSEGO COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 2025 ANNUAL ICE CONTROL SAND

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Otsego County Road Commission invites qualified Contractors to bid the following work:

Delivery of Ice Control Sand to the Gaylord garage.

All proposals must be in sealed envelopes, plainly marked **2025 Annual Ice Control Sand** and include the **Bidder's Name**. Bids must be on a Road Commission-furnished form (attached to this invitation). All unmarked bids will be rejected.

<u>If mailed through the postal service</u>, bids must arrive at the Gaylord Post Office Box by 1:00 p.m. on Monday, February 4, 2025.

Mail to: Otsego County Road Commission

P.O. Box 537

Gaylord, MI 49734-0537

<u>If delivered</u>, bids must arrive at the physical address of the Otsego County Road Commission by 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 4, 2025. (Closed noon-12:30 for lunch):

Otsego County Road Commission 669 West McCoy Road Gaylord, MI 49735

The bid opening will be at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 4, 2025.

The Board reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularities in the bids, and to award the bid in any manner deemed in the best interests of Otsego County.

INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS

Up to fifteen thousand (15,000) yards of ice control sand to be delivered to the OCRC Garage in Gaylord, MI.

All sand is to be delivered no later than November 28, 2025.

Grading Requirements Sieve Analysis

<u>Sieve Size</u>	<u>Percent Passing</u>	
3/8 inch	100	
No. 4	95-100	
No. 8	65-90	
No. 30	20-65	
Loss by Wash	0-4	

2025 ICE CONTROL SAND BID SHEET

Ice Control Sand	Price Per Cyd
Ice Control Sand Delivered to 669 W. McCoy Road	\$

BIDDER INFORMATION

COMPANY:	
COMPLETED BY:	
BIDDER SIGNATURE:	
TITLE:	_
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE:	
EMAIL:	
FAX NUMBER:	

BIDDER HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS STATED ON THE NOTICE TO BIDDERS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE SAME.